Docket No.: 19724-095411 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 01-14-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → 102645401 To the Director of the United States Paten. tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1.12.04 Cameron Mcneilage Name: Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd Mehran Mossammaparast **Paul Richard Stockwell** Address: United 1, 95 Queen Victoria Street ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Western City: Fremantle Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.Australia Country: Australia ZIP: 6160 □ Other Execution Date: December 18, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/638,152 August 8, 2003 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Simonelli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 36,680 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clark Hill PLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500 Woodward Ave., Suite 3500 8. Deposit account number: City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI 50-1759 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Country: US ZIP: 48226-3435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information correct and any attached copy is a true c of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

David J. Simonelli

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

January 6, 2004

Date

REEL: 014872 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Cameron Mcneilage, an Australian citizen; Mehran Mossammaparast, an

Australian citizen; and Paul Richard Stockwell, an Australian citizen.

Address: 94 Buxton Street, Mt Hawthorn, Western Australia 6016, Australia; Unit 5, 55

Comer Street, Como, Western Australia 6152, Australia; and Unit 11, 1 Preston Point Road, East Fremantle, Western Australia 6158, Australia

Assignee: Poseidon Scientific Instruments Pty Ltd

Address: United 1, 95 Queen Victoria Street, Fremantle, Western Australia 6160,

Australia

Title of

Invention: "A Signal Analysis Instrument, And A Module For A Signal Analysis

Instrument"

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 10/638,152

Filing Date: 08/08/2003

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 014872 FRAME: 0071 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at_	FREMANTLE, WESTERN ANTRAUA	, this \(\frac{1\lambda^{1\text{H}}}{\text{day of}}\)
DECEMBER	, 20 3	
		Cen .
		Cameron Mcneilage
		1 Alexander
		Mehran Mossammaparast
		AM.

Paul Richard Stockwell

RECORDED: 01/12/2004